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republished without the written consent of Nordkinn Asset Management AB.  

For access to the full report, please email investorrelations@nordkinnam.com
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FX indices, effective exchange rates in Q4 2023
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10y Government bond yields

P
e

rc
en

t

Sweden

Norway

Germany

USA

UK

2.0

2.5

3.0

3.5

4.0

4.5

5.0

2.61

3.54

2.46

4.37

4.25

June July August September October November December

2023

Source: Macrobond/Nordkinn



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

  

Core inflation, y/y %
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Core inflation 3m/3m s.a. annual rate
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Sweden 5y SGB vs. mortgage benchmarks

5y Mortgage - Government yield spread
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Norway underlying inflation
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Nordkinn Asset Management is a fixed income specialist based in Stockholm and Oslo. We invest in the global fixed income 

and currency markets – with a particular focus on our home markets Norway and Sweden. 

Our focus is to generate stable absolute returns that exhibit low correlation to other assets. Our Nordkinn Fixed Income 

Macro Fund was launched in 2013. 

 

 


